I

RESOLUTIOH 3~63

&

A resolution declaring the necessity of repairing certain sidewalks in the ‘ 3,
City of Bexley requiping that avutting property owners repair same and declaring an ‘ !
ENEY ZeNCY 3

2l IT RESOLVED BY THE COUMCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIC:

Section 1. That it is necessary to repair sidewalks in the City of Bexley
in accordances with specificatior as desiznated in Ordinance 11-48 and estimate of
cost prepared by the Street Commissioner and now on file ia the office of the Clerk

of Council and in the following lccation; : -
SIDEWALK REPATRS . 1963 ' East and West Streets
j HOUSE NO. NVAME IOT AND ADDITION
MAIN STREET
: 2212 Charleston lictors, lnca 7 Geos N. Tussings Sube
! 2151 Artur & Kethleen Leach 1 ¥irgil & Julians Sub.
|
¥ i " Divinity ¥zll at College Ave.
2199 : Capdbtal Univ,. des's Dorme
! Capital : Layman Hall ,
University 3 Layman Hall f i
: Capital Intrance ‘ a
| : Stencdard 0il Filling Station 5 purnett & lMeGuflfey Add. e
- 1 | .
3& . 359 Minnie Holmes 2 Hred ifichels Sub.
% - ; 2375 darvin L. Gutter Pt. 1 Wells Heirs Sub. |
2383 Oscar IB. & Florence Carlin Pte 1 it " n :
2387 John L. Connell Pte 2 " n " Z
2411 Bexley Public Lilrary 3 " n n i
1 (Capital Jniversity)
2555 Hontrose 3chool 5& S f
] 2585 ilurnle 0il Refining Compamy 562 widers :
| (700 #Aryden Road) ;
2570 Socory, #obil 0il Company Jexley Park
2651 Gus J. Flesch 870 Zinmer .. Menleys Am'd ;
2659 arie Flesch 571 1 v n n !
2732 Robert N. Johnson . 1 We J. Pauls add, i
i (Johnson Real Ice Cream)
Ry ) i 2710 James H. & Hope C. Wilcoxan 9 non " "
7 ' , (Hogers Pharmacy) ;
2430 Robert B. & Virginis Shaw L sexley Highlands Am'd
(Dr, Joseph E. Whiilatch)
Paul. S. Scheedinger 363 Bexley Park f
(Kroger Grocery & seking Co.-=ili50 Poth Road) |
2 Joseph L. Schwartz Bexley Park-Ressi.Bullitt Park|
', | 2390 Mellie ferton 361 n Tomow W
i 2352 : Gilbert Company 285 n noonom " L
j 2318 Christ Inthern Church 11 To siitlers Farm Sub. % :
229l Pure 0il Corpany 1 i " B " :
2255 Gay Strect Healty Company 15 Gew., Ne Tussings Suba
(Drexel &ruisew:nt Conpany) j
SHERWOOD ROAD
27 2 Frai..es G, Cumble Rese 4 Bexley Highlands, Hxt, Am'd
2716 Wme P. & Elizabeth Hoser wen " " n n
256l Irene K. Krakoff 299 Bexley Park
_ 2518 Don M. & Barbara fd. Hamilton, Jr. 302 n "
; 241l Gerald S. & betty H. Baron 308 L "
239L Louise Brahms 323 " "
' 3 Alice B. Quinn 331 u "
2339 Walter Ludwig Pt.12 T, fller Farm Sub. ‘
L 23L7 Xathryn R. Skinner Ptol3 M meooomo —J
i 2397 Hdancy H, Coe 338 Eexley Park ‘
1 e Kathleen Hauseman 339 & 340 BeXlgy. Park-Res.B.Bullitt P.
‘ ‘ 2545 Emme & Helen M. Fritz 357 Sexley Park %
' : ) 2587 Haude B, & Margaret E. Love 296 Zexley Paric ‘
2625 Teneritte itowlands Acreage Bexley diziJands Am'd -
26855 Tave ¢ frances Rosenfeld 17 " n " :
2757 Emily C. ioore 2 We Jo Pauls Add,
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SIDEWALK AEPAIRS CON'T ..

™

LOL AND ADDITION

e

2101
2559
2617
26101
2689
2717
272
273
2711
2751
2730
2?22
28596
2655
2606
2440
2548
2430
21156
31); So. Drexel

FRYDEH ROAD

Robert J. & Sue Se Kaynes
Louis & #nnetta Rubin

Bertha Wagserstrom

Dorothy W. Stein

Ottilie G. Campbell

Paul J, & Jane M. Masys
Morris We & Ruth Te Groner
Ydward & Dorothy Phelen
Aana B. Hickhold

Katherine B, Kaiser

tarlow & Henrietta F. Perrin
Roy & lartha F. Wentz

Fary M. Lay

Chris We & Patricia Powell
Tr. Robert D & Certrude B, Cross
Heo:l Je Hstes

Karl L. & karie de tpohn., Jr..
Zaymond J. Zettler, dr.
Charles A, Handley
Josepiine 5o dambleton

ilaome N, Uanowitz

Sanford We & Heva Lipson
Lavid x Alice Uheses

Icadore T. & ceatrice Rinkov

BELLEY PARK BOAD

Edwerd He & Paktyicis hramer
Llice e Schachit

David F. Jagleson

Lowis &« & Buth C. Traa

vary L. Zrinsardner

Dr, Harold L. & Jean C, idonett
Tawgs Je & Kathryn Sexton
Willard C. % Jane R, Diart
Helen S. bradford

Virgiuia T. Thomas

leorence H. Ronnet

A bert i, Vasserstrom

Robert R, & Hldred L. fessler
Alvin fuben

FAIR AVEHUR

e sttt

Bvelyn Wasserstrom

Velter & Thersea Robbinson
Crace L. “chwartz

Laird Ee. x Virginia Sudth
Benjamin h, & lMary Hoagland
Fannie Skilken

Shirliey Hoffman

Alvin F. & larjorie Kahn
Tlorian N. Ziegler

Jennie ¥, Wasserstrom
Tcnstonce P, teiclish
Suthetta Topolosky

Daniel & Jeannette Howland
Dr. Herbert L, & Roglin Pariser
Beatrice I. Weiller

William b. lorrison
freeman Zagleson, dJr.

lary i Tohnson

Leo Yassenoff

Joe C. & lary Myers

cl Bexley Highlands Ax'd
50 Bexley Highlands Am'd
W6 n n fl
m,_ 1 ] ]
Acreage M " n
Ptel9 Round & Knauss Parkview 4dCe
Pt. 19 13 n 1t it (1
Pt 19 ft n 1 u 1"
Pte 51 " u " ] "
Pte 51 " ! 0 n
Pte 50 " n 3 "
Phe h'? n " i n 1}
te 16 M n " i it
261 bexley Fark
270 u I
27% n ]
280 " m
ggh n 1]
288 n "
291 ] n
h3 fexiev MWiznlands 4m'd
li2 " n ]
bl 1" it ]
18 Bsrley dicnlands Exte Am!d
9 Bexley Parx
196 fl ]
205 n 1"
211 n 1
62 exley iighlands An'd
AQ n ] |
58 1t n i
[ n i "
15  Bexley Pe :c'l
17 i
lh:) 1 n
177 Bexley Park Add.
10 W 0 n
5 Lexley ighlands Ext. Am'd
29 lexley Park &odition
Lo Bexley Park
r’( 1 it
lhb, : Pte 1U3 JJexle»y alg hlcmo am'd
136 "
136 f ft ]
135 1t " n
131_!_ i1 1 1
133 n u W
132 1t n 1]
152 n " 1]
151 1 1] ]
lh9 1t " ]
1,09 Pezley Park Bt
1,0l u n ]
Log R " 1
95 1 n u
386 u ] 1
55 - fxte & Sexley Park Ixt. Jo. 2

10 -~ Amended Plat of Blocks
Bl1litt Park

12

15-16-17 -

[Pp—— _.J

|
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HOUJE :Oa

SIADGALK riRaIRS CONTT

N

10T 4ND ADDITION

2373
2381
2117
20427
2519
2587
2629
20h3
2665
2768
2775
2796
2766
2136
2334

2810
2790
2756
299
316
2761
2771
2785
333
2815
2450
226
219
230
2211
290
300
307
291

28l

2461

254
23L
233
226
223
211
181
168
167
171
167
172
185
190
229
250

115
102
L7

50,

SOe

S0e

S0e
SO.
S0e

So.
So.
S0e
D0.

S0,

50
V0
50
50
S0
L0
D0
S0e
50,
So.
So.
S0
S0,
S0,
S0.
S0

506
S50
SOh

2595

20L
168
160

SO.
S0.
So.

Roosevelt
Roosevelt

Merkle

Columbia
Jolumbia
Parkview

Cagsady
Ardmore
Caesingham
Casginzham
Ardmore

lerkie
Kenington
Rerin,con
Jassingham
vassinghan
Ardmore
Dawson
Urexel
Drexel
olumbia
Columbia
Columbia
Trexel
Trexel
Ardmore
Cassingnam

Trexel
rexel
Lrdmore

Stanwoecd

Cassingham

Avdmore .

EHELITH0OD KOAD

Clarence A. & Jane M. Cleary
Bernerd G. Lang, Jre

Paul & Olga Fritsche

Arma A, Herbst

Francis G. & Martbha 3. Yarpbell
Vertie E, Mller

Ruth Shell

vancy Be Kahn

Isadore & Bennette Hosenwasser
Jeanette Gurwin

Hriam Levin

Are . Simpson

Gordan E. Hildreth

Flizabeth C. fxcher

Anmna . Loving

Dale Avenue

(ladys 4llen

Rayrmond D & Hamette lNatemen
Rose L. leyer

Oscar % de’ty S. weston
Jerbert A. & Helene Cummings
Agnes CGatter

Bessie Zuravsky _
frthr J. & Carolyn J. Hersch
Ruth e Topolosky

Joseph & Ada Le Yavis
Gertrude is Hunter

ileanor S. degler

yron B. & Virginia Te
kossmond Fe Lroun, Jre

Agnes To Shedd

Dorothy J. Gohen

thry C. licTague

Kenneth K. & Fleorence K. Knaell
largaret Goldfarb

E. L. & Alwyra Kelly

Kauffman, dre

PLYMOUTH AVENUE

Horry Me & Mary Re Curl

Sally J. Cundersheimer

fime e & Helen He Heynolds
nose Zeidner

Clavde Ho & Helen A. Linville
Iana E. Lowenthal

Sarmel Tatallo

Beulah H. Marvin

1illians Southard

iBrie J. Reynolds

Louise H, Acsms

¥illard Me v .wdns

Frank & Nancy T. Benson
John H. Hamilton

Betzy K. Trumbull

laurice & Dorothy Hepps
Jr. iigh School

POVELL AVENUE

Rokert L. & Hancy P. Carter
Cyuthia Be Havens

largaret T. Raney

Sall,” Be Gertner

Jargaret A. Johnson

Harold J. & Ella K. Gall
Pauline W. £atz

10k Bexley Park Add.
105 f nooon
110 n nooon
111 " nooon
127 Bexley Park
lC‘h n n
10k Bexley Highlends Am'd
102 u i fn
lOO n n n
90 n n u
83 n i ]
123 ] it 1
10 n i n
37 Bexley Park Add.
16 n 1 1t
27¢ sexley Highlands Am'd
s " " 1t
2-;;;;;, i n "
o i " "
2h7 n n n
2hs il t 1
243 " n n
242 1 n "
2la n " n
259 L n f
16 Bullitt Park 1 & 2 Am'd
10 Pullitt Park Sec. 20
5 Bllitt Park Sece 23
19 Powells Parkview &dd.
18 i n n
1l Rudolphs Fairwood Add.
L6 Bexley Place
62 " "
61 Kudolphs Fairwood Add.
L5 it n n
51 Exte. & Bexley Park Ext. Wo. 2
269 Bexley Highlend n'd
Acreage Rudolphs Heirs Partition
1 1 " n
58 fudolphs Fairwood Add.
52 n n "
20 " " ]
5 Bullitt Park Sec. 15
10 n ] n "
5 i " u 19
1 il i " 23
g 1 n n 29
6 0 " " o0
1 i ] n 20
6 ] n n 16
21 #udolphs Fairwood Add.
1 Pullitt Park Sece 19
10 ] ] "t 1
11  Ardmore No. 2
119 1 n "
369 u n n
162 " 1 "
113 1 fn n




AOUSE 0.

SIDEALK REPAIRS CON'T

HAVE

L0r AND JUTITION

3

150 So. Cassady
128 So. “Yavrson
2L73 fexford
2190 Bexford

2808
2688
2620
2196
2186
2170
2130
2010 (St. Charles)
2249
2257
31  So. Columbia
56  Soe Columbia
2529
2657

. 2709

2767

2154 Be Hadin
3LG
300
230
196
18L
112
95
105
121
331
353
365
163
Lot 2
505
311

22
65

185
195
269
219
261
319
lag
2206 bryden
136
292
1.6
10h
275

275 So0e Columbis
75
85
1h1
165
225

POWELL AVEUE CON'T

Florence iendlowitz

Harold C. & :ary V. lartin
Frank . & largaret Wilcox
fussell C. & Geraldine lock

BROAD STREET

karjorie C, Holmes

Jacquelin F. Isaac

James Wo duffmen

Ora B, Mzin

Johm W, rown

Marie B. Honett

J. Ralston & Jane M. Werunm
Clarence G. Issemann -~ Bishop
Suzanne Cowan

Gertrude Wirts

l.athh S. Casto

Colse School For virls

Farie Ao Rodenfels

Bexley liethodist Church

Vime Jo & Jane Ea Bennett, Jre
Agudas Aclim Congregation

SIDEWALK REPAIRS, 1963

PARKVIEW AVENUE

Artar & Yathleen Leach

Se Hewton Hclloud

Robert E, & Janet 2. Swmith
Rosamond . Irowi, Jre

Hargaret Reynolds

Sterling Donaldson

Robert & lary Be. Orcss

Wallace & Mary Louise A. Harrison
Ernest He & Kathrine k. briscoe
Tlizabeth S. Hoover

Lerogy We & Nellie Stocklin
Eugene d. Echenrode

Jonn H. Lape, LT

Daisy Oe Pryor

Standard Delevopment Company
Wilhelinina L. HotTzman

Vernon Watts

SQUTH COLUMBIA AVENUE

larjorie Hoy

Gertrude L. Swmith

sarjorie 3. Gurevitz

John Y. & Rebeclzah Felford
Idwin He & bertha i, Schmitz
lyron be & Virginia Kauffrzi
Theras 3. &Patriclia Be lorse
Janes ie & varbara Thorson
darry Gilbert

Paul J. & Jane il 185YS
tlenry Lo Scarlett

iMerie Ba Caven

Editnh Ha MeCafferty

Tawid He & futh L. Swanson
Colss School For Girls

SOUTH TREAEL AVELE

Colse School For Girls
“inona & ldaowe Schwier
Lidiek 2 wary Cenci

Ce Allen & larjorie Jensen
J. o Hamlion

John fe Jeffrey

Ardmore +#0e 2

67
17 Bullict Park Place Ho. 2
13 n 1" " non }-
7 " 1 ] now
3 Sullitt Park dast :
17 Ardmore Hoe 2
9 " non
8  Iullitt Park Sec. 9
Acreage  Sessions
Acreage "
Acreage n |
Aereage ;
L Aullitt Park Sec. 21 '
3 n n n " :
1 f ] " N
Acreage " " I 1 ;
1 Pexley Addition
35 Ardmore lios 2
29 n nooow y
228 n n n
|
Yorth and South Streets
1 Virgil S. Julians Sub,
12 Rownd & Knausa Parkview i
10 n ] " 1
10 Powells Parkview Add.
o Ballitt Park Sec. 23 g
8 n " it " !
8 n n " 22 '
2 n n i 25 :
3 " n " 25 l
Iy n n 1t 25 :
7 Rownd & Knauss Parkview
S " ] n ]
[ TR " 0
1  Wilhelmina Hofizmen's Sub
2 1 " 1 !
55’ n 1t i :
Rownd & Inauss Parkview |
t
7 fullitt Park Ssce 21
8 1 "o :
2 n " at 23
3 n T 1
b u ] n "
3 " n W 1
16 Powells Porkvisw Sub,
27 Hommd & Knauss Parkview &dd.
22 #on 1 " "
Pt‘ 19 113 1] i ft 3
35 wooon n " ]
11 Powells Parkview Sub,
7 Bullitt Park OSec, 19
6 1 " ] t
15 Powells Parkview Sub,
3 Sullitt Park Sec. 18 _J
I n n it i ‘
5 i i ol "
3 1 i ¥ 19
1 " 1 g A
LL 1 ] "




i )ISE ‘TO;

REPHIRS CUI'T

h

SIDEWALK

CAME

10T

.

A ADDITION

317

233

95

7l
S.We.Carner Dryden
2215 Wryden
2215

510

h92

h50

336

31

156

2LLS E.
L3

&9

201

198

182

62

12

30

2465 L. Broad

Broad

2‘19

€3

91

103

123

2l

2h9

285

291

297

21,66 Fair

2Ly Bexley Park
oLl sexley Park
212} Sherwood
21,33 fryden

21156 Lryden

21163 Bexley Park
316

296

23

202

100

52

38

180
142
116
2601 E. Droad
119
137

260l Shertrood
24130 Irentwood
2625 Fair
2618 brentwood
96

SOUTH DREAFL AVEUE COM'T

Fredrick B. Rill

St. Albens “piscopal Church
Mner L. % florence Wagstaff
Jolx Ve & iBlma D, lMain

Roy L. Went
Roy L. Went
Awpy T t
Saul P, & sarbara wachs
Joseph I iang

Mfred e & L*Ereda Dav.Ls
Joseph G. & lary M. deyers
WHlliam G. Porter, dr.

[SERSE ]

.{

GOLTH DAWSO: AVENUL

Gorma S. dutchias

Dr. HElson De & Buth He
dary Vorys 'Iolan
Jos:yhine u. Tornes

. Floyde % Dorotiy Faust

i fv:,l_yh We & A’ﬂnelda. ‘e Loudenback
Ha old Fe & delen M. ilarsh

Aane idckler

Andrew Do Rodzers, Jdre

Sammel Je o e Bster Williems

Cullough

SOUTH CASSADY 10AD

John W & E. Ko Xelley

Jacik & Ada l‘lshmdn

Art, Theatre Guild

G. Ray % lary L. Powers, Jr.

Edward & -lorma Basofin

Minnie Stein

Leo*lard I»I, & Marion iiller

Gearge Le & Mary T. Bwing

Lawson . & Elizabeth Wiggine

largaret Jo toggle

Virzinia i kdeell

Gordon Ba & Carol Zacks

Gordon Be & woenl Zacks

Mathew Ce. Hoberts :

Cockran Drugs, Joseph L. Schwartz
20,21 beverly Place,

Adriene Schottensleln

Anne K. liyers

Julia M. Kaufran

Christian He % farbara P. Jording

Karl B. % dartha Matthews

Alpineus % Theresa M, Sanders

Iila . Haas

Robert He & Geradine Davis

Kenneth %. & Bthel R. Zvans

SOUTH -ARDIDRE ROAD (FATR TO - BROAD)

John F. deller

Dave 4. & Mable B. fvans
Dr. Leonard Wasserstronm
Pearl C. Staker
Christopher i.
Lois H, Price

% Bevsrly MyKrantz

SOUTH REMLIGION ROAD

“obert J.& Ida iae Lippert
Beatpice A. Hunt
Geraldine Weil

bone K, Smith

Anthony & Frances iiebbiose

115 Ardmore o, 2
110 n "o
106 " woon
12 " noou
80 0 noon
77 t noon
16 Dexlev nlphland Amtd
105 1
60 Bexley Park
61 I i
01=202-Ardmore Noe 2

¥
r

£

1 Powells Parkview Add,.
LS Hownd & Knauss Parkview 4dde
hl 1" 1] it} n 1"
1 Sarah Sowman's Parkview Ldde |
o 7. .illers Farm Sube |
9 T, 1illers Farm Sube
1 sexley Park
h n i1
6 " n
21 1 " ‘
16 mllitt Park Sec. 17 :
9 n i 1 15
14 bpllitt Park Secs 1k
Dtel5 " ] "
Pte2 & 3 O ] 1 n
1 1 1 n 16
29 Saneca Park Place
11 1 n f
30 last mroad Streets Height Add.,i
2’? 1t i n ] 1] :
25 n 1] " n 1
l it 1} i L] it
7 Bexley Addition
9 n ]
L5 Gullitt Park Place ilos 2
nA i " n woon
I 1t u n noon
9 Bulllt‘b ‘Park Place Hoe 1 & 2 A.m!di}
11 i " 1o &
31 it 1 1 1t nonn fn
3 " it 1" it nownn n
33 ft n 11 N {1 ft
oy Ext. & Sexley Park Lat, lo. 2
193 Bexley Park Acldo
193 l n
3]_8 ] n ti
Lcreage M nooo
Cols 9, Ohio
239 " it u
19)_’_ it 1] 1
3 wexley Place
15 H n
7 ltudolphs Fairwood Adde
3 " n i
59 Ardnore Hoe 2
52 n nooon
50 n p ]




SIDEWALK REPALRS COl'®

HOUSE NO.. HAME 10T AND ADDITION -~ ‘

K SOUTH roufliGTON RO GOL'T "'"]
L6 Iargeret Killer 193 Arduore Hoe 2
67 Rachel Fleilsher 186 " woon
93 Conrad A. & Florence Ston 182 " woon
151 Arna Wilson 173 " woon :
233 ose Zeidner Parcel 9 - Acreage Fudolphs Heirs Portition’

2530 Iryden
2541 Bexley Park
258l Fair

348
250

226

210

196

146

92

80

3l

2635 E. Rroad
75

111

115

129

137

155

161

197

237

333

2560 TFair
2523 Sherweood
75

2690 Sherwood
2704 Bexley Park
2710 Brentwood
2717 Fadr

376 .
370

340

316

158

8§

181

231

g5

65

137

153

Vac e 1m
2790 Dale
333

351

2194 Fair
392

366

34y

2816 Powell
18l

160

SQUTH CASSINGHAN ROAD

Mabel Poston Slater
Lavid Fagleson
Max Po & Ruth ¥, Kanter

bexley High School
Cassingham Jr. Hign School

Claude H, & Helen Linville
Idrian i, Sculler

Joyce L. Shelp

Caryl R. Solove

Ben B, GCaplan

Lenore Horowitz

Beiley Methodist Clurch
fugene Q. & Sarah H. Hanbert
Deborah lay

Wme B. & Be Mo Paluer
Farguerite % Bertha Pritchetd
Bdward & Margaret Babbitt
Emme H. Buchsieb

Jacquelyn Delong

Frank Y. & lBrgerete Nalty
arian K. English

Bexley Mothodist Clmrch
Russell M, & iildred L. NeeCham
Leonard & Iayine R. Haas

Sue We Goldsmith

Deborah T. My

228
205
400

68

65
165
158
150
1h8
11

37
134
129
128
126
125
122
121
2 23

53

Bexley Park
" ft

Bexley Park Hxt.

Rudolphs Fairwood Add.

] o "
n 1 ]
0 n "
Ardmore dos 2
" noon
0 noon
n noon
i 1" n
n " n
0 noon
" noo
" nooon
] nooon
" noon
1 nooon
0 noon ;
" neoon

Rudolphs Fairwoed Adde

20 & 21 Bexley Plnce

7
353
13k

(/30 2

Bexley Park lxt.
Bexley Park
Ardmore Ho. 2

( BROAD TO FAIR)

Sidney H, & HMancy G. Levine
Frenk He & Darothy We Lossing
Alader % Dess Zipser

Be Lee Skilken, etal.
Betty A. Talis

Anastasia Stern

Harold Schottenstein

Herbert L. & Helene Cummings
Joseph & tose M. Lattalo
losalie l. Stone

Iillian lHeeller

Theodore Lo Daniels

S0UT: MERKLE ROAD

26 Bexley Highlands Am'é ;

73 " " n
133 0 n " f
1% n n 1 jl

164 u n "

163 n n n ‘

25’0 1} n 1

oh7 & 2u8 ft "

3l Robert Weillers No. 1 Subs

)-LO n " nonon

118 Ardmore Mo, 2

212 Bexley highlands fm'd

{

( BROAD TO FAIR)

Robert S. & Rosanna R. Armmson
Farian Schwart z

Jack 8. & sdelen S. Silbersteiln
S=21ly Glick

syron L. lladabaugh

Ragmond De & Hannette nateman
Ruth !« Topolosky

Ister Re Tuckermn

Robert H, % Priscella XKuhn
Hobart [l & Georgianna Sterrett
Arnold VW, Sher

Sestrice T Coken

Beriiard Re Shaw

Robert i, Crone

Catherine Sirhangle

11
12
22
2l
207
240
2l
257
h& 3
2
263

260

L7
18

15

Robert Weillers do. 1 Sub.
i H] 11 it i}

" " non "
" ] o i

Bexley Highlands Am'd
" 1 i

n n n

n ] 1
Hansberger's fair Ave. Sube

It " n "

bBexley Highlends An'd

ft 1 1
Ardmere 0. 2
sexley Last Sube

i f it l



o s o rver

~ e

Section 2. "hat the owners of all lots and lands founding and abuttiig

woon the proposed sidewalls shall repair in accordance with plans and specification

as set for‘h in Ordinance Ho. 11-4B8. The portion of such sidewalks atutting on
their respective properties within a period of forty-five (US) deys after service
of novice of this resolution; anrd, if such repair shall nobt be corpleted within
such period of forty-five (L%) days, then this Covncil shall have the same done
and the entire cost thereof shall be assessed upon the property of each defanliing
owner and made a lien thereon, to be collected in the manner provided by law with

penalty and interest as provided by lawe

Section 3. That the Clerk of this Council is directed to cause a written
notice of passaze of %Lhis resolution to be served as required by lawe

Sectici: It Ihe vlans specifications wnd estimate of cost of said repair
as here tofore filed are hsrety &approveds

Section 5. This resclution is hereby declared to be an emergency neasure
necessery for immediabe cvevervation of the putlic peace, health ud s:fety and
for the flher veason thet the lnmediaie repair of such sidewalks is urgently
required to permit sefe passeps hy persori using sald sidewalks and to eliminate
existinz hazards to pedestrian Where?cre this resolution shall be in full

force and effect in and immediately after Passage.
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Adopted s _April 23, 1963

bt e WX
President {63{‘ Council

Attest: R. Co/Linscott |
Clerk of Councll

Approveds _ ipril 23, 1963
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